ATTACHMENT 27A: FORM OF LETTER FROM PHA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR REGARDING THE CHOICE NEIGHBORHOODS INITIATIVE (CNI) IMPLEMENTATION GRANT Submit on Public Housing Authority letterhead

Date:		-			
Tenne: 502 De	Housing Credit Administ ssee Housing Develop eaderick Street, 3 rd Floo ille, TN 37243	ment Agency			
Development Name:				(the "D	Development")
Development Address:					
Ownership Entity:		(the "Owner")			
Ladies	and Gentlemen:				
Tax C Develo	redits ("Housing Cred	sion of an Initial Applicati its") for the Developmer ") under the THDA Low-l is follows:	nt (the "Initial Ap	plication") to the Tenn	essee Housing
1.	I am the duly appointe	ed, qualified, and incumbe	ent Executive Dire	ector of the [name of hou	using authority].
2.	Neighborhoods Initiati	is described in the Initial Application, is identified in the PHA's [year] Choice ative (CNI) Implementation Grant which was approved by HUD on, arded a Choice Neighborhoods Initiative ("CNI") Implementation Grant in t Commitment)			
3.	The housing units in the Development, as described in the Initial Application, are an essential element of the HUD approved CNI Implementation Grant; and				
4.	The Housing Credits requested in the Initial Application are an essential component of the financing plar for PHA's CNI Implementation Grant.				
5.	CNI Implementation G part of the financing for	Grant funds in the amoun or the Development.	t of \$	_ are committed to and	will be used as
l unde QAP.	rstand that THDA will r	ely solely on this letter w	ith regard to dete	rminations under Sectio	n 8, of the 2025
Name:					
	Executive Dire	ctor			
Sianat	ure.				